

**BID TABULATION FOR
IFB #18-TA002587DC
Force Main 11 Replacement**

BID "B" - 253 CALENDAR DAYS				1		2		3		4	
				Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282		Westra Construction Corp. P.O. Box 1149 Palmetto, FL 34220		Harris-McBurney Company 2120 North US Highway 301 Tampa, FL 33619		Andrew Sitework LLC 2511 Palm Ave. Fort Myers, FL 33916	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 115,830.03	\$ 115,830.03	\$ 131,000.00	\$ 131,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 113,086.51	\$ 113,086.51
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 39,613.37	\$ 39,613.37	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 50,688.00	\$ 50,688.00
3	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 9,398.77	\$ 9,398.77	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,191.66	\$ 8,191.66
4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 9,451.24	\$ 9,451.24	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 41,167.84	\$ 41,167.84
SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1-4)					\$ 174,293.41		\$ 208,500.00		\$ 134,650.00		\$ 213,134.01
5	UTILITY LOCATES	1	LS	\$ 13,378.15	\$ 13,378.15	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 17,505.31	\$ 17,505.31
6	RECORD DRAWINGS	1	LS	\$ 2,029.51	\$ 2,029.51	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 4,573.80	\$ 4,573.80
7	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO	1	LS	\$ 778.00	\$ 778.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 7,854.00	\$ 7,854.00
8	PROJECT SIGNS	1	LS	\$ 1,562.67	\$ 1,562.67	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,564.00	\$ 3,564.00
9	12" PVC DR 18 PIPE (Open-Cut)	1900	LF	\$ 80.33	\$ 152,627.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 218,500.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 182,400.00	\$ 113.44	\$ 215,536.00
10	10" PVC DR 18 PIPE (Open-Cut)	350	LF	\$ 84.45	\$ 29,557.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 89.07	\$ 31,174.50
11	12" HDPE DR 11 PIPE (HDD)	2055	LF	\$ 141.78	\$ 291,357.90	\$ 175.00	\$ 359,625.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 269,205.00	\$ 135.33	\$ 278,103.15
12	12" DI FITTING - WYE	1	EA	\$ 1,497.30	\$ 1,497.30	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 4,077.51	\$ 4,077.51
13	12"x10" DI FITTING - WYE	1	EA	\$ 1,563.48	\$ 1,563.48	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 4,169.31	\$ 4,169.31
14	12" DI FITTING - 45 DEG	8	EA	\$ 793.55	\$ 6,348.40	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,898.34	\$ 15,186.72
15	12" DI FITTING - 11.25 DEG	10	EA	\$ 760.59	\$ 7,605.90	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1,850.32	\$ 18,503.20
16	12" DI FITTING - SLEEVE COUPLING	10	EA	\$ 860.16	\$ 8,601.60	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,367.59	\$ 23,675.90
17	10" DI FITTING - 45 DEG	4	EA	\$ 702.98	\$ 2,811.92	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,663.89	\$ 6,655.56
18	12" BELL JOINT PIPE RESTRAINT	51	EA	\$ 253.68	\$ 12,937.68	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 24,225.00	\$ 566.66	\$ 28,899.66
19	10" BELL JOINT PIPE RESTRAINT	17	EA	\$ 250.71	\$ 4,262.07	\$ 380.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 7,735.00	\$ 460.73	\$ 7,832.41
20	16"x12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	1	EA	\$ 15,898.01	\$ 15,898.01	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 16,064.27	\$ 16,064.27
21	16" LINE STOP	1	EA	\$ 23,939.79	\$ 23,939.79	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 18,099.31	\$ 18,099.31
22	12" PLUG VALVE	5	EA	\$ 4,601.94	\$ 23,009.70	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 8,385.38	\$ 41,926.90
23	10" PLUG VALVE	2	EA	\$ 16,407.86	\$ 32,815.72	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 6,907.77	\$ 13,815.54
24	2" ARV	4	EA	\$ 6,233.35	\$ 24,933.40	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 8,348.74	\$ 33,394.96
25	ABOVE GROUND PIPING AND MAG METER ASSEMBLY	1	LS	\$ 74,277.80	\$ 74,277.80	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 72,340.42	\$ 72,340.42
26	BYPASS PUMPING FOR LIFT STATION MODIFICATIONS	1	LS	\$ 34,593.66	\$ 34,593.66	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 26,572.66	\$ 26,572.66
27	GROUT FILL ABANDONED EXISTING FORCE MAIN	210	CY	\$ 429.77	\$ 90,251.70	\$ 220.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 255.59	\$ 53,673.90
28	SOIL SUBGRADE	1050	CY	\$ 10.02	\$ 10,521.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 22.14	\$ 23,247.00
29	CRUSHED CONCRETE BASE	530	SY	\$ 21.30	\$ 11,289.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 41.90	\$ 22,297.00
30	STRUCTURAL COURSE ASPHALT BASE - SP 12.5	60	TN	\$ 297.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 446.27	\$ 26,776.20
31	FRICTION COURSE OVERLAY - FC 12.5	145	TN	\$ 210.10	\$ 30,464.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 33,495.00
32	MILLING	1725	SY	\$ 9.02	\$ 15,559.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 4.21	\$ 7,262.25
33	TREE REMOVAL	26	EA	\$ 537.48	\$ 13,974.48	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 937.22	\$ 24,367.72
34	SODDING	950	SY	\$ 4.51	\$ 4,284.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 10.45	\$ 9,927.50
35	LIFT STATION SHRUB REPLACEMENT	35	EA	\$ 79.20	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 130.58	\$ 4,570.30
36	REPLACEMENT/RELOCATION OF SIGNS	1	LS	\$ 4,483.56	\$ 4,483.56	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,243.19	\$ 3,243.19
37	RIGHT-OF-WAY RESTORATION	1900	SY	\$ 24.15	\$ 45,885.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 1.41	\$ 2,679.00
38	SIDEWALK REPAIR	10	SY	\$ 109.47	\$ 1,094.70	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 152.11	\$ 1,521.10
39	PIGGING AND PRESSURE TESTING	1	LS	\$ 15,751.10	\$ 15,751.10	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 9,930.62	\$ 9,930.62
40	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF INFILTRATION TRENCH	1	LS	\$ 8,214.20	\$ 8,214.20	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,639.84	\$ 7,639.84
41	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF STORMWATER INLET AND PIPING	1	LS	\$ 5,339.60	\$ 5,339.60	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 23,821.24	\$ 23,821.24
42	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	36	CY	\$ 70.85	\$ 2,550.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 170.93	\$ 6,153.48
SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 5-42)					\$ 1,046,642.60		\$ 1,130,690.00		\$ 947,535.00		\$ 1,150,040.43
TOTAL BASE BID "B" ITEMS (1-42) Based on Completion of 253 Calendar Days					\$ 1,220,936.01		\$ 1,339,190.00		\$ 1,082,185.00		\$ 1,363,174.44
43	CONTRACT CONTINGENCY (USED ONLY WITH COUNTY APPROVAL)	10% of TOTAL BASE BID			\$ 122,093.60		\$ 133,919.00		\$ 108,218.50		\$ 136,317.44
TOTAL OFFER FOR BID "B" with Contract Contingency Based on Completion Time of 253 Calendar Days					\$ 1,343,029.61		\$ 1,473,109.00		\$ 1,190,403.50		\$ 1,499,491.88

**BID TABULATION FOR
IFB #18-TA002587DC
Force Main 11 Replacement**

BID "A" - 313 CALENDAR DAYS				1 Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282		2 Westra Construction Corp. P.O. Box 1149 Palmetto, FL 34220		3 Harris-McBurney Company 2120 North US Highway 301 Tampa, FL 33619		4 Andrew Sitework LLC 2511 Palm Ave Fort Myers, FL 33916	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 100,804.78	\$ 100,804.78	\$ 131,000.00	\$ 131,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 113,086.51	\$ 113,086.51
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 34,145.07	\$ 34,145.07	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 50,688.00	\$ 50,688.00
3	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 8,271.40	\$ 8,271.40	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,191.66	\$ 8,191.66
4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 9,287.80	\$ 9,287.80	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 41,167.84	\$ 41,167.84
SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1-4)				\$ 152,509.05	\$ 152,509.05	\$ 208,500.00	\$ 208,500.00	\$ 134,650.00	\$ 134,650.00	\$ 213,134.01	\$ 213,134.01
5	UTILITY LOCATES	1	LS	\$ 11,298.61	\$ 11,298.61	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 17,505.31	\$ 17,505.31
6	RECORD DRAWINGS	1	LS	\$ 2,029.51	\$ 2,029.51	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 4,573.80	\$ 4,573.80
7	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO	1	LS	\$ 778.01	\$ 778.01	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 7,854.00	\$ 7,854.00
8	PROJECT SIGNS	1	LS	\$ 1,493.63	\$ 1,493.63	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,564.00	\$ 3,564.00
9	12" PVC DR 18 PIPE (Open-Cut)	1900	LF	\$ 71.67	\$ 136,173.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 218,500.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 182,400.00	\$ 113.44	\$ 215,536.00
10	10" PVC DR 18 PIPE (Open-Cut)	350	LF	\$ 74.35	\$ 26,022.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 89.07	\$ 31,174.50
11	12" HDPE DR 11 PIPE (HDD)	2055	LF	\$ 133.37	\$ 274,075.35	\$ 175.00	\$ 359,625.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 269,205.00	\$ 135.33	\$ 278,103.15
12	12" DI FITTING - WYE	1	EA	\$ 1,423.78	\$ 1,423.78	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 4,077.51	\$ 4,077.51
13	12"x10" DI FITTING - WYE	1	EA	\$ 1,489.96	\$ 1,489.96	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 4,169.31	\$ 4,169.31
14	12" DI FITTING - 45 DEG	8	EA	\$ 756.79	\$ 6,054.32	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,898.34	\$ 15,186.72
15	12" DI FITTING - 11.25 DEG	10	EA	\$ 723.83	\$ 7,238.30	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1,850.32	\$ 18,503.20
16	12" DI FITTING - SLEEVE COUPLING	10	EA	\$ 811.63	\$ 8,116.30	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,367.59	\$ 23,675.90
17	10" DI FITTING - 45 DEG	4	EA	\$ 666.22	\$ 2,664.88	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,663.89	\$ 6,655.56
18	12" BELL JOINT PIPE RESTRAINT	51	EA	\$ 231.62	\$ 11,812.62	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 24,225.00	\$ 566.66	\$ 28,899.66
19	10" BELL JOINT PIPE RESTRAINT	17	EA	\$ 228.65	\$ 3,887.05	\$ 380.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 7,735.00	\$ 460.73	\$ 7,832.41
20	16"x12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	1	EA	\$ 14,332.45	\$ 14,332.45	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 16,064.27	\$ 16,064.27
21	16" LINE STOP	1	EA	\$ 22,363.77	\$ 22,363.77	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 18,099.31	\$ 18,099.31
22	12" PLUG VALVE	5	EA	\$ 4,454.90	\$ 22,274.50	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 8,385.38	\$ 41,926.90
23	10" PLUG VALVE	2	EA	\$ 15,380.06	\$ 30,760.12	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 6,907.77	\$ 13,815.54
24	2" ARV	4	EA	\$ 5,886.05	\$ 23,544.20	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 8,348.74	\$ 33,394.96
25	ABOVE GROUND PIPING AND MAG METER ASSEMBLY	1	LS	\$ 68,069.18	\$ 68,069.18	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 72,340.42	\$ 72,340.42
26	BYPASS PUMPING FOR LIFT STATION MODIFICATIONS	1	LS	\$ 33,527.16	\$ 33,527.16	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 26,572.66	\$ 26,572.66
27	GROUT FILL ABANDONED EXISTING FORCE MAIN	210	CY	\$ 399.88	\$ 83,974.80	\$ 220.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 255.59	\$ 53,673.90
28	SOIL SUBGRADE	1050	CY	\$ 8.52	\$ 8,946.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 22.14	\$ 23,247.00
29	CRUSHED CONCRETE BASE	530	SY	\$ 19.64	\$ 10,409.20	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 41.90	\$ 22,207.00
30	STRUCTURAL COURSE ASPHALT BASE - SP 12.5	60	TN	\$ 297.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 446.27	\$ 26,776.20
31	FRIC TION COURSE OVERLAY - FC 12.5	145	TN	\$ 210.10	\$ 30,464.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 33,495.00
32	MILING	1725	SY	\$ 9.02	\$ 15,559.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 4.21	\$ 7,262.25
33	TREE REMOVAL	26	EA	\$ 492.32	\$ 12,800.32	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 937.22	\$ 24,367.72
34	SODDING	950	SY	\$ 4.18	\$ 3,971.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 10.45	\$ 9,927.50
35	LIFT STATION SHRUB REPLACEMENT	35	EA	\$ 79.20	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 130.58	\$ 4,570.30
36	REPLACEMENT/RELOCATION OF SIGNS	1	LS	\$ 3,791.28	\$ 3,791.28	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,243.19	\$ 3,243.19
37	RIGHT-OF-WAY RESTORATION	1900	SY	\$ 21.56	\$ 40,964.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 1.41	\$ 2,679.00
38	SIDEWALK REPAIR	10	SY	\$ 108.21	\$ 1,082.10	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 152.11	\$ 1,521.10
39	PIGGING AND PRESSURE TESTING	1	LS	\$ 13,504.63	\$ 13,504.63	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 9,930.62	\$ 9,930.62
40	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF INFILTRATION FRENCH	1	LS	\$ 7,660.91	\$ 7,660.91	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,639.84	\$ 7,639.84
41	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF STORMWATER INLET AND PIPING	1	LS	\$ 4,849.40	\$ 4,849.40	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 23,821.24	\$ 23,821.24
42	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	36	CY	\$ 61.45	\$ 2,212.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 170.93	\$ 6,153.48
SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 5-42)				\$ 970,211.04	\$ 970,211.04	\$ 1,130,690.00	\$ 1,130,690.00	\$ 947,535.00	\$ 947,535.00	\$ 1,150,040.43	\$ 1,150,040.43
TOTAL BASE BID "A" ITEMS (1-42) Based on Completion of 313 Calendar Days				\$ 1,122,720.09	\$ 1,122,720.09	\$ 1,339,190.00	\$ 1,339,190.00	\$ 1,082,185.00	\$ 1,082,185.00	\$ 1,363,174.44	\$ 1,363,174.44
43	CONTRACT CONTINGENCY (USED ONLY WITH COUNTY APPROVAL)	10% of TOTAL BASE BID		\$ 112,272.01	\$ 112,272.01	\$ 133,919.00	\$ 133,919.00	\$ 108,218.50	\$ 108,218.50	\$ 136,317.44	\$ 136,317.44
TOTAL OFFER FOR BID "A" with Contract Contingency Based on Completion Time of 313 Calendar Days				\$ 1,234,992.10	\$ 1,234,992.10	\$ 1,473,109.00	\$ 1,473,109.00	\$ 1,190,403.50	\$ 1,190,403.50	\$ 1,499,491.88	\$ 1,499,491.88

*Mathematical corrections.